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LEFT SIDE ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4" =  1 '  - 0"
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18 GAS FORCED AIR FURNACE 
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WITH CLEAN OUT AND U.L. APPROVED CAP (CLEARANCE TO 
BE COORINATED BY MECHANICAL ENGINEERED CONTRACTORS) 

19

20

COMBUSTION AIR VENT (MIN.50 SQUARE INCHES TO DROP WITHIN
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USE WITH GAS FURNACE OPTION
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BOTTOM OF SECOND FLOOR WINDOWS
TO THE FIN. FLOOR MUST BE MIN.
24" (SEE ELEVATIONS)

CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING CODES:

*  THE INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE 2009 ( IRC)

*  ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS THAT SUPPLY 125 - VOLT, SINGLE
  PHASE, 15 - AND 20 - AMPERE OUTLETS INSTALLED IN DWELLING
  UNIT BEDROOMS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN ARC-FAULT 
  CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER LISTED TO PROVIDE PROTECTION OF THE
  ENTIRE BRANCH CIRCUIT

*  USE GYPSUM WATER RESISTANT IN ALL WET AREAS OF 
   BATH ROOMS (SEE GENERAL NOTES )

*  ALL KITCHEN AND BATHROOM RECEPTACLES TO SERVE COUNTERTOP
  SURFACES SHALL BE GFCI - SECTION 210.9=8(A)(6) , NEC 2008

A.C.POWERED I .R.C. APPROVED SMOKE DETECTOR
(INTERCONNECTED) INSTALLED AS PER NFPA 72-07
WITH BATTERY BACK UP

NOTE:

ALL ELECTRICAL OUTLETS SHALL BE AN 
ARC FAULT INTERRUPTORS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
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6'-0"

6'-0" 5'-6"8'-0"7'- 11 " 7' - 11 "

W
.C

.

OPTIONAL
ROUGH-IN
BATH (EXACT
LOCATION TO
BE DETERMINED)

BASEMENT & FOUNDATION PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" =  1 '  - 0"

 4" CONCRETE SLAB OVER COMPACTED FILL

1

2

3

4

5

6

8

9

12

7

3 1/2" CONCRETE SLAB THRUOUT OVER 4" CRUSHED ROCK OVER 
COMPACTED FILL (SLOPE FLOOR TO DRAIN)

15

16

17

#4 REINFORCING RODS 48" X 48" BENT INTO PORCH 
SLAB @24" O.C. (TYPICAL ACROSS PORCH) 

2 -#4 ROUND REINFORCING RODS 24" X 24" @ 12" O.C.
PROPERLY LAPPED & TIED (TYPICAL AT ALL INTERSECTING 
CORNERS)

BEAM POCKET (GROUT WITH CEMENT) 4" MIN. BEARING 

OUTLINE OF CANTILEVERED FLOOR JOISTS FOR OPTIONAL BAY WINDOW  
(INSULATE BOTTOM WITH 9" R-30 BATT INSULATION) 

GAS FORCED AIR FURNACE 

PLATE LINE

FLOOR DRAIN

50 GALLON GAS WATER HEATER (2 ) 

ILLUMINATED LIGHT SWITCH

13

14

WOOD STAIRSWITH WOOD HANDRAIL ON BOTH SIDES 
(FINISH OF STAIRS TO BE DETERMINED)

400 AMP ELECTRICAL SERVICE PANEL WITH 
120 V.  ELECTRIC RECEPTACLE GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER 

BASEMENT & FOUNDATION  NOTES:

10

OUTLINE OF CANTILEVERED FLOOR JOISTS FOR PRE-FAB 
FIREPLACE  ( INSULATE BOTTOM WITH 9" R-30 BATT INSULATION)  
W/ 2 LAYERS 5/8" TYPE "X" DRYWALL AT BOTTOM

18

OUTLINE OF CANTILEVERED FLOOR JOISTS 
(INSULATE BOTTOM WITH 9" R-30 BATT INSULATION)

19

SUMP -PIT MIN. 15" ROUND X 18" DEEP WITH FITTED COVER
W/ DEDICATED SINGLE 120V. ELECTRICAL OUTLET FOR SUMP PUMP
 (LOCATION IN FIELD AS GRADE DICTATES) 

11

METAL CLASS "B" FURNACE FLUE WITH  CLEAN OUT AND
U.L. APPROVED CAP (CLEARANCE TO BE COORDINATED BY 
MECH. ENG. CONCTRACTORS) (1 " CLEARANCE )

CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE
FOLLOWING CODES:

2009 INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL, I .C.C
2008 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, N.E.C.
2009 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE, I .M.C.
2009 ICC PLUMBING CODE

 
 

COMBINATION CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR & A.C.POWERED 
I .R.C. APPROVED SMOKE DETECTOR
(INTERCONNECTED) INSTALLED AS PER NFPA 72-07
WITH BATTERY BACK UP

 EXPANSION TANK FOR WATER HEATERS MORE THAN 30 GALLONS 20

CONCRETE PAD SCHEDULE
A 36" X 36" X 12" #4 RODS 6" O.C. EACH WAY

42" X 42" X 12"B #4 RODS 6" O.C. EACH WAY

7
'-

1 
1/

2
"

2 - 1  3/4"  X 11  7/8"  1 .7E 
TIMBERSTRAND LSL

UP
14 R.

3" ROUND X 1 1 GAUGE
STEEL COLUMN
42" X 42" X12"
CONCRETE PAD

12

15
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5
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'-
4

"
85'-4"

48'-8"

8" CONCRETE FOUNDATION
20" X 8" CONCRETE FOOTING
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P.S.
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"

13
' -

11
"

3
'-

0
"

13
'-

8
"

10
'-

8
"

8" CONCRETE FOUNDATION
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O
.C
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3 " ROUND X 1 1 GAUGE
STEEL COLUMN
36" X 36" X12 "
CONCRETE PAD

8" X 15# STEEL
BEAM 

6

6

6

P.S.

P.S. P.S.

P.S.

P.S.

P.S.

P.S.

S

16

3

S

10

8
"

7

8
"

8
"

17

8

UNEX.
3

10

6

P.S.

10

11

P.S.

3 - 1 3/4"  X 1 1  7/8"  1 .7E TIMBERSTRAND LSL

30" X 30" X 12" 
CONCRETE PAD

4 - 2 X 4'S

21 '-10"

BASEMENT
1

3" ROUND X 1 1 GAUGE
STEEL COLUMN
36" X 36" X12 "
CONCRETE PAD

24" X 8" CONCRETE FOOTING

1 - 1 3/4"  X 11 7/8" 1 .7E TIMBERSTRAND LSL

1 3/4" X 1 1 7/8" 1 .7E  
TIMBERSTRAND LSL

7
3

1 3/4" X 1 1 7/8" 1.7E 
TIMBERSTRAND LSL

2-1 3/4" X 11  7/8"  1 .7E 
TIMBERSTRAND LSL

3 1/2" X 11 7/8" 2.0E 
PARALLAM PSL
2- 1 3/4" X 1 1 7/8" 1 .7E 
TIMBERSTRAND LSL

2'-0"

16'-8"

8" X 15# STEEL
BEAM 

6

19

4
'-

8
" 6

"

30" X 8" CONCRETE FOOTING

6
1

10

20

13
'-

0
"

4
'-

9
"

13
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7
"

8"

8" CONCRETE FOUND. 
RECESS FOR 8' 
OVERHEAD DOOR

UNEXCAVATED

8"

8
"

16
'-

2
"

2
0

'-
8

"

85'-4"

20" X 8" CONCRETE FOOTING

UNEX.
3

10

10

16'- 4 1/4"

19'-5 1/2" 6'-0 3/4"6'-3 1/2"

10" X 19# STEEL
BEAM 

10" X 19# STEEL
BEAM 

10" X 12# STEEL
BEAM 

10" X 12# STEEL
BEAM 

10" WF X 30# STEEL
BEAM 

B B B B

8"
4'-4"

13
'-

11
"

15' - 10" 16'- 4 1/4"

1 - 1 3/4"  X 11 7/8" 1 .7E
 TIMBERSTRAND LSL

4

4

8" CONCRETE FOUNDATION
20" X 8" CONCRETE FOOTING
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5

17 '-4" 19'-4"

13
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7
"

7
4

4" CONCRETE SLAB OVER #4 STEEL REBAR ALIGNED IN A 
4' X 4' GRID PATTERN OVER 4"  CRUSHED ROCK 

2
'-

0
"

2 '-0"

2868

8" CONCRETE FOUNDATION
24" X 8" CONCRETE FOOTING

3
5

'-
2

 1
/2

" 
O

U
T

 T
O

 O
U

T
 D

IM
.

8"

2-1 3/4" X 11 7/8" 1.7E 
TIMBERSTRAND LSL

S

OPTIONAL
ROUGH-IN
BATH (EXACT
LOCATION TO
BE DETERMINED)

12

15

14

13

P.S.

3" ROUND X 1 1 GAUGE
STEEL COLUMN

8" X 13# STEEL
BEAM 

8"

6

7

AAA

8"
4'-4"

13
'-

11
"

4

5

A

4
'-

6
 1

/2
"

8"

A
12 '-1 " 10'-1 1/2" 10'-1 1/2"

8" X 13# STEEL
BEAM 

8" X 13# STEEL
BEAM 

8" X 13# STEEL
BEAM 

8" X 13# STEEL
BEAM 

8" X 13# STEEL
BEAM 

8" X 15# STEEL
BEAM C

A

8" CONCRETE FOUNDATION

12'-4"

8
'-

0
"

30" X 8" CONCRETE FOOTING

8" CONCRETE FOUNDATION
RECESS FOR 16' OVERHEAD DOOR

8" CONCRETE FOUNDATION

20" X 8" CONCRETE FOOTING7'-0"

8" CONCRETE FOUNDATION
20" X 8" CONCRETE FOOTING

4
'-

4
"7
'-

4
"

9

19

6
A

B
6

8"

5
'-

8
"

13
'-

11
"

2
7

'-
0

"
12

' -
4

"

6
' -

1"
8

"
8

"

8" X 13# STEEL
BEAM 

10" X 12# STEEL
BEAM 

5'-8"

6'-0"

30'-1 1  1/2"32'- 10 1/2" 15 '-6"

7'-9" 7'-9"

13
'-

9
"

P.S.

6068 VIN. SLIDING DOOR
W/ TYPE 2 TEMPERED
INSULATED GLASS2 - 3060 VIN. S.H. 2 - 3060 VIN. S.H.

22'-8"

2
 X

 1
0

F
L

O
O

R
 J

O
IS

T
 @

 
16

" 
O

.C
.  

(T
R

E
A

T
E

D
)

(#
2

 Y
.P

IN
E

)

2
'-

11
"

1' -
7

"

7 '-1 1  1/2" 12 '- 1 1/2" 7'-9" 20'- 10"

NOTE:
9'-0" FOUNDATION POUR 
USE 10" CONCRETE FOUNDATION
AND ADJUST DIMENSIONS ACCORDINGLY

GENERAL FOUNDATION NOTES:
1.   CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL HEIGHT LIMIT
     (SEE NOTE 1 OF GENERAL NOTES ON PAGE 6 FOR ADDITIONAL CONCRETE INFORMATION)
     8 " THICK CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL SHALL HAVE A 8'-0" MAX. CONCRETE POUR HEIGHT.
     10" THICK CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL SHALL HAVE A 9'-0" MAX. CONCRETE POUR HEIGHT.
     WITH A 24" X 10" CONCRETE FOOTING AND 30" X 10" CONCRETE FOOTING AT AREAS WITH
     BRICK OR STONE VENEER ABOVE. 
2.   MINIMUM OF 2-#5 REINFORCING RODS SHALL BE INSTALLED AROUND ALL WINDOW AND 
     DOOR OPENINGS IN CONCRETE BASEMENT WALLS - EXTEND BARS 2'-0" PASS WINDOW OR
     DOOR OPENING. 
3.  THE BOTTOM OF ALL FOOTINGS AND PIERS SHALL BE 30" MINIMUM BELOW GRADE AND
     EXTEND 24" MINIMUM INTO SOLID UNDISTURBED SOIL.
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STEEL COLUMN CHART
MINIMUM 
HEIGHT

6'-6"

7'-0"

7'-6"

8'-0"

8'-6"

9'-0"
9'-6"

10'-0"

16,079 lbs.

15,470 lbs.

14,386 lbs.

14,179 lbs.

26,389 lbs.

26,389 lbs.

26,389 lbs.

26,389 lbs.

26,389 lbs.

26,389 lbs.

26,389 lbs.

26,389 lbs.

20,204 lbs.

20,204 lbs.

20,204 lbs.

20,204 lbs.

20,204 lbs.

20,204 lbs.

20,204 lbs.

20,204 lbs.

4" SCHEDULE 40
ADJUSTABLE 

COLUMN

3" od 11  ga 
COLUMN

3 1/2" MR-40
(OR EQUAL)

ADJUSTABLE 
COLUMN

SAFETY GLZING:

Glaz ing insta lled in the fol low ing locations shal l be tested and labe led
in accordance with CPSC 16 CFR Part 1201 Standard as a Type 1 or 1 1
catergory (glaz ing in sl id ing doors; any glasing exceeding 9 square 
feet in area required to be safety g laz ing in accordance with one of 
the six catergor ies l isted below; and a ll  glaz ing in doors and enclosures for
hot tubs, whir lpoo ls,  saunas, steam rooms, bathtubs, and showers
shal l be a Type I I  category and noted as such on the Architectura l plans) :



2-2 X 12 's
3 1/2" x 4" x 1/4" ANGLE
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 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" =  1 '  - 0"
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NOTE:

ALL EXTERIOR DOOR OPENINGS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A CODE COMPLIANT 
SET OF STAIRS, BALACONY OR DECK.  

INSTALL 4" TALL STREET ADDRESS NUMBERS ON THE HOUSE
SO THEY ARE VISIBLE FROM THE STREET.
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FIRST FLOOR PLAN NOTES:

 CONCRETE STEP

SLOPE PORCH FLOOR 1/4" TO 12"

DISPOSAL

1

CONCRETE FLATWORK

4" CONCRETE SLAB OVER COMPACTED FILL

SLOPE GARAGE FLOOR MIN. 1/8" PER 1 '  -0" TO GARAGE DOOR

FINISHED FLOORS

KITCHEN & CABINETS CALL-OUTS

BATHROOM & PLUMBING CALL-OUTS

1/4" PLATE MIRROR

PROVIDE LAUNDRY "SPACE SAVER" HOT & COLD WATER; 
2" ROUND LAUNDRY DRAIN; 120 V. & 220 V. ELECTRIC 
SERVICE FOR DRYER  (VENT DRYER TO EXTERIOR)
NO FREEZE HOSE BIBB 

MILLWORK & SPECIAL CARPENTER WORK

2868 6 PANEL INSULATED STEEL 20 MINUTE FIRE DOOR

SPECIAL WALL CEILING FINISHES

2" X 4" FULLY INSULATED (R-13) STUD WALL WITH 5/8" TYPE
"X" DRYWALL ON BOTH SIDES TO FINISHED CEILING 

CEILING -1/2" DRYWALL 

ELECTRICAL WORK:

EXHAUST FAN MIN. 50 C.F.M. (VENT TO EXTERIOR)

WATERPROOF 120 V. ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE 
(GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER) 

DOORBELL

120 V.  ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER 

ILLUMINATED LIGHT SWITCH

MECHANICAL & FIREPLACE CALL-OUTS:

METAL CLASS "B" FURNACE FLUE 

120 V. ELECTRICAL RECEPTACLE FOR FUTURE GARAGE 
DOOR OPENER

6

WOOD HANDRAIL (MIN. 34" TO 38" HIGH )

MISCELLANEOUS CALL-OUTS:

CEILING - VINYL VENTED SOFFIT SYSTEM 

CANTILEVERED BAR TOP  

 OPTIONAL FIBERGLASS LAUNDRY TUB

VAULTED CEILING (STANDARD)

OUTLINE OF VAULTED CEILING 

OUTLINE OF  TRAY CEILING (STANDARD)

2

3

4

5

7

8

11

12

9

10

42

13

14

15

16

18

KNEE SPACE17

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

37

38

39

40

41

43

44

45

10" DRYWALL COLUMN WITH PLANT MOULD PICTURED FRAMED AROUND 

22' X 30" SCUTTLE46

47

48

36

9080 FRENCH DR.
WITH INSL. TEMPERED
GLASS

S

85'-4"

48'-8"

5'-0"5'-0"

16'-0"

3
'-

11
"

    GREAT ROOM
  6

8 22

36

2 - 3060 VIN. S.H.
3060 
VIN. S.H.

49

 2868 INSULATED STEEL  DOOR WITH TYPE II  INSULATED 
TEMPERED GLASS

50

51

14 '-0"

11 ' -0"

UP
16 R.

8" SQUARE COLONIAL COLUMN (VARIES WITH ELEVATION) 

PLANNING DESK WITH KNEE SPACE (OPTIONAL)

FRAMED TUB DECK WITH CERAMIC TILE OVER

OPTIONAL 42" WIDE DIRECT VENT GAS LOG FIREPLACE WITH  MARBLE 
SURROUND AND WOOD MANTEL  (6" OFF FIN. FLOOR)

COOK TOP UNIT IN A 30"R.B.  WITH HOOD ABOVE (VENT HOOD 
TO EXTERIOR)  MIN. 100 C.F.M. (OPTIONAL)

 11  7/8" T.J. I. FLOOR JOISTS
@ 16" O.C. (SERIES 210)

3020 2-3020

 11 '  
CLG'S

CERAMIC TILE BASE WITH CERAMITC TILE WAINSCOT
WALLS - CULTURED MARBLE WALLS OPTIONAL

2' - 0" TEMPERED GLASS SWINGING DOOR

SHOWER WALL TO BE SAME HEIGHT AS TUB DECK W/ 
CULTURED MARBLE CAP WITH TEMPERED 
GLASS PARTITION ABOVE

18
'-

3
 1

/2
"

2
- 

 1
 3

/4
" 

X
 1

1 
7

/8
"  

1.
7

E
 

T
I M

B
E

R
S

T
R

A
N

D
 L

S
L

5 '-6"

4"3- 2" X 4"S
10" WF X 30# 
STEEL BEAM
(FLUSH) 

9
'-

5
 1

/2
"

BREAKFAST

 1
1 

7
/8

" 
T

.J
.I.

 F
L

O
O

R
 J

O
IS

T
S

@
 1

6
" 

O
.C

.  
( S

E
R

IE
S

 2
10

)

HEARTH ROOM

31

SS

11

5'-6" 8'-0"

19'-0"

4"

13
'-

3
 1

/2
"

14
'-

3
"

S5
 1

/2
"

3 -2" X 4"S

6'-7"

5
'-

0
"

S

S
S

3- 2" X 4" S

11

35

26

27

OPTIONAL VAULTED CEILING 

16

14

15

47

BLOCK 
TRUSS

31

31

S

2 X 4 RAFTERS @ 24" O.C. / 2 X 4 CEILING JOIST @ 24"
O.C. (#2 CONSTRUCTION GRADE)

32'-4 1/2"

48

 9' 
CLG'S

ACRYLIC TUB IN A CERAMIC TILE RAISED PLATFORM 

2'-1 1 1/2"
E

G
R

E
S

S

NOTE:
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steel to meet 2008 National Electric Code
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Design and manufacturer of the wood roof trusses are
propr ietary to the Truss Suppl ier.  Therefore the design 
and performance of the pro ject truss system is the exclusive
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requires Truss Suppl ier to furn ish Engineered Load Values
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